Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ropintassco Holdings, L.P.	03/06/2006
Ropintassco 2, LLC	03/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hansen Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	6827 High Grove Blvd.
City:	Burr Ridge
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60527

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4809129
Patent Number:	5031068
Patent Number:	6244561
Patent Number:	6240948
Patent Number:	6460567
Patent Number:	5438730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500086037

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: mstruby@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Meredith W. Struby

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

PATENT

REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0904

4809129

ON OLCH CHI

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019594/274494
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith W. Struby
Total Attachments: 7	
source=ATL01-#12168424-v1-Hansen_Tec	hnology_Patent_QC_Assignment_(140267-1_03_13_2006_08_23_41_AM)
#page1.tif	
II — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	hnology_Patent_QC_Assignment_(140267-1_03_13_2006_08_23_41_AM)
#page2.tif	harden. Detect OC Assignment (440007 4 00 40 2000 00 00 44 AM)
source=A1L01-#12168424-V1-Hansen_1ec #page3.tif	hnology_Patent_QC_Assignment_(140267-1_03_13_2006_08_23_41_AM)
ll '	hnology_Patent_QC_Assignment_(140267-1_03_13_2006_08_23_41_AM)
#page4.tif	miology_r atcint_&o_7.666gimicint_(140207 1_00_10_2000_00_20_41_7.66)
II	hnology_Patent_QC_Assignment_(140267-1_03_13_2006_08_23_41_AM)
#page5.tif	
source=ATL01-#12168424-v1-Hansen_Tec	hnology_Patent_QC_Assignment_(140267-1_03_13_2006_08_23_41_AM)
#page6.tif	
source=ATL01-#12168424-v1-Hansen_Tec	hnology_Patent_QC_Assignment_(140267-1_03_13_2006_08_23_41_AM)

#page7.tif

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Quitclaim Assignment") is effective as of \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\fra

WHEREAS, Quitclaim Assignee and Quitclaim Assignors are parties to agreements entitled "Assignment of Intellectual Property" ("Original Assignments") dated November 28, 2003 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 014815 and Frame 0975, Reel 014797 and Frame 0773, Reel 2887 and Frame 0341, and Reel 2887 and Frame 0333 on December 23, 2003;

WHEREAS the Original Assignments were ineffectual assignments of certain Intellectual Property identified in Schedule A from Quitclaim Assignee to Ropintassco 2, LLC, and then from Ropintassco 2, LLC to Ropintassco Holdings, L.P.;

WHEREAS, Quitclaim Assignee and Quitclaim Assignors desire to clarify and resolve that as between Quitclaim Assignee and Quitclaim Assigners, Quitclaim Assignee is the current and undisputed owner of the Intellectual Property listed in the Original Assignments;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. For purposes of this Quitclaim Assignment, "Intellectual Property" shall mean any and all of the following items identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and all registrations and applications for registration thereof: (i) patents (including but not limited to continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof), inventions or discoveries (including, but not limited to, processes, machines, manufactures, compositions of matter, formulas, techniques, concepts and ideas) whether patentable or not; (ii) copyrights in any work of authorship recognized by foreign or domestic law, by statue or at common law or otherwise (including but not limited to databases and computer software, in source code and object code form); (iii) mask works; (iv) trademarks, service marks, Internet domain names, trade names and trade dress, and all goodwill related thereto; and (v) trade secrets.
- 2. Quitclaim Assignors hereby assign, transfer and convey to Quitclaim Assignee all of Quitclaim Assignors' rights, title and interest, if any, in and to the Intellectual Property of Quitclaim Assignors, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all rights of priority and rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and the right to sue and pursue and recover damages and any other

available remedies for past, present and future infringement thereof. As to the patents assigned pursuant to this Section 2, the same shall be held and enjoyed by Quitclaim Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which such patents, and any patents issuing from such application(s) for patent, are granted, plus any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Quitclaim Assignors had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

- 3. Quitclaim Assignors agree to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in Quitclaim Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.
- 4. This Quitclaim Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

[Signatures on Following Page]

-2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Quitclaim Assignment to be executed, all as of the day and year first above written.

Ropintassco Holdings, L.P.

By: Compressor Controls Corporation, an Iowa Corporation and its General Partner

By:

Name: Paul J. Sone

Title: Like Pelsident

STATE OF Lears to COUNTY OF Luinnet

> GL JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE

On this day of Man 2006 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared for Som, known by me to be the person above named and an officer of Ropintassco Holdings, L.P., duly authorized to execute this Quitclaim Assignment of Intellectual Property on behalf of Ropintassco Holdings, L.P., who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Ropintassco Holdings, L.P.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

June 14, 200

Ropintassco 2, LLC

	By: Jan J. Som Name: Paul J. Som
STATE OF Login COUNTY OF Lunet	Title: (1 re presiden)
and County aforesaid, personally appeared the person above named and an officer of R	Luca K Kantelle
EXPIRES GEORGIA JUNE 14, 2009 OW COUNTIE	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5 re 14, 200 9

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

HANSEN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Hansen Technologies Corporation By:

By: faul Jr.
Name: Paul J-Som
Title: Vice Paus ident

Schedule A

	Application/ Patent Number	Filing/Issue Date	Expired / Abandoned Date
Float Switch Assembly for	US 4,647,740	3/3/1987	28-Jan-2005
Refrigeration System			
Liquid Level Control	US 4,809,129	2/28/1989	
System for Refrigeration			
Apparatus			
Liquid Level Control	Canada 1,316,711	4/27/1993	
System for Refrigeration			
Apparatus			
Liquid Level Control	US 5,031,068	7/9/1991	
System for Refrigeration			
Apparatus			
Modulating Expansion	US 6,244,561	6/12/2001	
Valve			
Probe for a Capacitance	UK 2,212,272	11/31/91	
Bridge Liquid Level			
Control System			
Welded Rupture Disk	US 6,240,948	6/5/2001	
Assembly			
Sealed Motor Driven	US 6,460,567	10/8/2002	
Valve			
Valve Handle and Method	US 5,438,730	8/8/1995	
of Fastening Same to a			
Valve Stem		-	
Valve-Strainer Housings	US 4,550,896	5861/5/11	4-Apr-2004
and Assemblies			•

RECORDED: 03/17/2006